
Daily system Report for 06/Dec/2020
State Load Despatch Center,Airoli (MSETCL)

SUNDAY
Statement I

I       GENERATION (MUs) II        EXCHANGES (MUs)
A) MSPGCL Daily Monthly

1) Thermal

3) Gas
2) Hydro

Total MSPGCL

B) 1) APML

5) WPCL
4) RPL(AMT)

C) 1) TPCL Thermal
2) TPCL Hydro
3) TPCL Gas
4) AEML Thermal

D) STATE

1) Thermal

2) Hydro
3) Gas
4) Wind

TOTAL STATE

(A1+C1+C4+(B1-B6))

(A2+C2)

(A3+B7+C3)

E) InterState Exchanges Daily Monthly

1) Gujrat

2) Madhya Pradesh

3) Chattisgarh

4) Maharashtra

Total

H) ENERGY CATERED (MUs)

1) MSEDCL

2) Mumbai Discoms

TOTAL STATE

DETAILS OF MAHARASHTRA STATE PEAK DEMAND(MW)

MSPGCL Thermal
MSPGCL Hydro
MSPGCL Gas
MSPGCL Total Generation
Central Sector Receipt

Exchange with Mumbai
MSEDCL DEMAND MET

MSEDCL DEMAND
TPCL GENERATION
AEML GENERATION
MUMBAI DEMAND
STATE DEMAND MET
STATE DEMAND
Frequency (Hz)

FREQUENCY PARTICULARS
MAXIMUM FREQ. MINIMUM FREQ. AVERAGE FREQ. FREQ. BELOW 49.2 Hz

PARTICULARS

128.723 807.407
3.623 51.281
6.791 40.450

139.137 899.138
64.852 415.298

5.674 40.652
3.963 22.715

12.046 81.221
1.380 16.377
4.399 21.502
8.205 55.758

255.407 1636.539

5.003 67.658
11.190 61.952
21.253 75.487

300.172 1883.849

2.168 13.811

5.453 41.165

5.460 37.450

127.145 799.285

138.893 882.531

394.864 2457.963

44.201 308.418

439.065 2766.381

6057

A. Morning Peak at
12 Hrs

C. Evening Peak at
19 Hrs

D. Night Minimum
at 23 Hrs

209

6907
6533

267

-593
19669

19669
918
495

2006
21675
21675
50.02 50.04 49.96

50.23 Hz at 06.18 Hrs 49.79 Hz at 20.38 Hrs 50 0 % of Time(min)

5746
95

6120
279

5397

-904
15916

15916
849
282

2035
17951
17951

4340
105

4738
293

5236

-984
13733

13733
636
282

1902
15635
15635

Shift Engineer Shift Incharge

WIND 810 657 833

7) PGPL 0.000 0.000

CPP / IPP Thermal 4968 4646 3910

Load Shedding 0 0 0

5) Goa (Amona) -1.333 -9.180

2) JSWEL 16.383 112.565

3) VIPL 0.000 0.000

0SOLAR 1044 0

6) SOLAR 7.319 42.213

B. Day Peak at 13
Hrs

19102

1996

21098
50.01

21098

307
807

0
19102

5857
124

7057
6247
266

782
4856

1043
-882

a) Mumbai Schedule 15.126 95.729

b) Mumbai Drawl

c) MSEDCL Bilateral *
Include PX

d) Mumbai Bilateral *
Include PX

Standby 0.000

8.883

15.126
5.480

32.595

18.171 133.559

185.561
40.531

94.752
56.202

0.978

Statement II

Note : The report is based on Operational Data and is for statistical purpose only.

* Displayed for information, not added in total.

6) Other IPP 15.561 100.923

CPP / IPP Gas 0 0 0 0
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Daily and Progressive Generation,Maximum,Minimum for 06/Dec/2020
State Load Despatch Center,Airoli (MSETCL) Annexure-1

Generating unit
 Generation

Daily
(Mus)

Monthly
(Mus)

Max
(MW)

Min
(MW)

Koradi

3.14 145 12517.26Unit 6

1.55 134 010.70Unit 7

10.77 521 36777.08Unit 8

0.00 0 032.54Unit 9

0.00 0 00.00Unit 10

15.46 137.58Total

Bhusawal

0.00 0 00.00Unit 3

9.48 470 28064.24Unit 4

9.76 480 28063.61Unit 5

19.23 127.84Total

Parli

0.00 0 00.00Unit 4

0.00 0 00.00Unit 5

4.84 250 17029.96Unit 6

4.79 248 17630.36Unit 7

5.20 250 19932.27Unit 8

14.82 92.59Total

Chandrapur

3.50 176 11922.64Unit 3

3.39 150 13121.86Unit 4

8.80 440 27554.83Unit 5

8.55 410 27353.80Unit 6

0.00 0 00.00Unit 7

10.14 490 27966.45Unit 8

10.46 500 28736.71Unit 9

44.84 256.29Total

Paras

5.33 250 18032.00Unit 3

5.11 247 18630.88Unit 4

10.44 62.88Total

Khaparkheda

3.64 170 14022.48Unit 1

3.84 180 14023.20Unit 2

0.00 0 00.00Unit 3

4.07 192 14025.45Unit 4

9.20 405 32343.78Unit 5

20.75 114.93Total

Nasik

0.00 0 07.70Unit 3

3.18 140 1287.58Unit 4

0.00 0 00.00Unit 5

3.18 15.28Total

Uran

6.79 303 26540.45All Units

6.79 40.45Total

PGPL

0.00 0 00.00Unit 1

0.00 0 00.00Unit 2

0.00 0.00Total

PENCH (MS)

0.06 33 00.48Pench (MS)

Generating unit
 Generation

Daily
(Mus)

Monthly
(Mus)

Max
(MW)

Min
(MW)

0.06 0.48Total

Koyna

1.72 200 4019.52Stage 1-2

0.00 0 013.91Stage 4

0.46 160 06.99Stage 3

2.18 40.41Total

Hydro

0.00 0 00.00KDPH

0.00 0 00.00VTRNA

0.00 0 00.00TILLARI

0.00 0 00.00BHTGR/VEER

0.14 40 00.90BHIRA T.R.

0.35 15 142.11RNGR+BHTSA

0.00 0 00.00BHANDARDRA

0.00 0 00.00ELDARY

0.34 15 141.92SMLHY_PTN

0.60 245 05.93GHATGHAR

1.44 10.87Total

Wind

21.25 0 075.49Total

21.25 75.49Total

CPP

64.85 0 0415.30APML(Mus)

16.38 0 0112.56JSWEL(Mus)

0.00 0 00.00VIPL(Mus)

3.96 0 022.72RPLAMT(Mus

5.67 0 040.65WPCL(Mus)

15.56 0 0100.92Other(Mus)

106.43 692.15Total

SOLAR

7.32 0 042.21Total

7.32 42.21Total

Tata

7.90 462 27753.47Trombay 5

0.00 0 00.00Trombay 6

2.80 117 11513.10Trombay 7A

1.60 68 668.40Trombay 7B

4.15 230 13727.75Trombay 8

1.38 210 016.38TATA Hydro

17.82 119.10Total

AEML

8.20 500 28155.76DTPS U-1&2

8.20 55.76Total
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128.72 807.41MSPGCL Thermal

MSPGCL Thml+Gas 135.51 847.86

Summary

Daily (Mus) Monthly
(Mus)Particulars

3.62 51.28MSPGCL Hydro

MSPGCL Total 139.14 899.14

Summary

Daily (Mus) Monthly
(Mus)Particulars

1.72 33.43Koyna 1,2 & 4 Total

State Total 300.17 1883.85

* Infirm Power

Daily (Mus) MonthlyParticulars
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State Load Despatch Center,Airoli (MSETCL)
Hourly Load Data As on 06/Dec/2020

THM HY GAS
TOTAL CS

SHARE
CS

RECPT

Mum.
NET

EXCH.

MSEDCL
DEM.
MET

LOAD
SHEDDI

NG

MSEDCL
DEM.

WITH LS

MUMBAI
DEMAND

STATE
DEMAND

FREQ.
(Hz)

MSPGCL GEN.TIME
SR.
NO.

WIND
CPP / IPP

SOLAR

Annexure-2

THM GAS

1 4525 173 293 4991 5279 5115 49.96183014523014523-943 163531186 4174 00

2 4484 83 292 4859 5114 4719 49.98172914244014244-841 159731344 4163 00

3 4412 78 294 4784 5061 4806 50.01164414201014201-759 158451324 4046 00

4 4451 78 293 4822 4911 5012 49.99158114420014420-698 160011232 4052 00

5 4821 78 294 5193 4974 4967 49.97156314823014823-681 163861206 4138 00

6 5336 78 303 5717 5472 5171 50.01162215567015567-562 171891083 4158 00

7 5879 78 295 6252 6167 5796 50.07164717071017071-292 18718995 4316 40

8 5987 73 294 6354 6182 6172 50.04167318001018001-301 196741048 4591 1370

9 6058 79 293 6430 6190 6165 50.00175218460018460-344 20212902 4852 4550

10 6033 109 290 6432 6431 6301 50.01186219112019112-426 20974910 5066 8290

11 6065 234 268 6567 6794 6448 50.00196119409019409-546 21370896 5111 9330

12 6057 209 267 6533 7104 6907 50.02200619669019669-593 21675810 4968 10440

13 5857 124 266 6247 7040 7057 50.01199619102019102-882 21098782 4856 10430

14 5740 84 266 6090 7233 6907 50.02193618595018595-948 20531845 4708 9930

15 5700 105 266 6071 7315 7482 50.01190418480018480-978 20384696 4335 8740

16 5736 360 265 6361 7213 7191 50.00188518098018098-962 19983477 4377 6540

17 5715 635 276 6626 6269 6158 50.03187417368017368-851 19242398 4732 3050

18 5853 300 269 6422 5697 5356 50.05190816532016532-774 18440503 4977 480

19 5746 95 279 6120 5586 5397 50.04203515916015916-904 17951657 4646 00

20 5748 160 280 6188 5247 5296 49.96205115408015408-956 17459728 4152 00

21 5276 75 291 5642 5207 4810 49.92202714328014328-989 16355746 4119 00

22 4618 75 272 4965 5310 5153 50.00197213982013982-1015 15954815 4064 00

23 4340 105 293 4738 5266 5236 49.96190213733013733-984 15635833 3910 00

24 4286 155 292 4733 5158 5271 49.97184113821013821-942 15662837 3922 00

128.7
2MUs 3.62 6.79 139.14 142.22 138.89 -18.17 394.86 0.00 394.86 44.20 439.07 50.00

NOTE : ALL VALUES IN MW

21.25 106.43 7.32

Mumbai Net Exch is shown with reference to MSETCL system and (-) sign indicates MSETCL periphery to Mumbai system.

0.00
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State Load Despatch Center,Airoli (MSETCL)
Details of Generating Unit Outages/Trippings for 06/Dec/2020

Position as on 6.30 Hrs of 07/Dec/2020

Statement-VI

Name of Generating Unit Tripped
Date

Tripped
Time

Sync.Date Sync. Time Reason of OutageCapacity Expected
Date

Generating
Company

PLANNED OUTAGE

Koradi Unit 10 09/11/2020 01.28 Continued.
Air heater
problem(Converted in to
Annual Overhaul.From

660MSPGCL

Khaparkheda Unit 3 19/11/2020 23.55 Continued. ANNUAL OVERHAUL210MSPGCL

Koyna STG-IV Unit-2 23/11/2020 08.00 Continued. Capital Overhaul250MSPGCL

FORCED OUTAGE

SWPGL U-1 16/02/2016 17.09 Continued. No PPA.135IPP

PGPL U1 07/02/2017 17.30 Continued. No Schedule262PGPL

PGPL U2 07/02/2017 17.30 Continued. No Schedule126PGPL

IEPL Unit 1 28/08/2018 21.26 Continued.
No PPA

270IPP

VIPL U-1 29/12/2018 00.30 Continued. Coal Shortage300IPP

VIPL U-2 17/01/2019 00.15 Continued. Coal Shortage300IPP

Bhusawal Unit 3 01/09/2019 17.56 Continued.
Zero Schedule from
18:00hrs of 28/09/2019

210MSPGCL

RPL(AMT) U-4 12/11/2019 00.00 Continued.
Zero Schedule By
MSEDCL.

270IPP

Nasik Unit 5 12/12/2019 10.25 Continued.
PA Fan Problem (Under
Case 4 Bidding From
11.00Hrs DT. 13-12-2019)

210MSPGCL

RPL(AMT) U-3 11/02/2020 18.00 Continued.
Zero Schedule By
MSEDCL.

270IPP

RPL(AMT) U-5 11/02/2020 19.30 Continued.
Zero Schedule By
MSEDCL.

270IPP

Uran Unit 8 01/03/2020 20.57 Continued. Gas shortage108MSPGCL

RPL(AMT) U-1 04/03/2020 19.30 Continued.
Zero Schedule By
MSEDCL

270IPP

Uran Unit 7 25/05/2020 12.51 Continued. Turbine Blade Failure108MSPGCL

Uran Unit B0 25/05/2020 12.51 Continued. Turbine Blade Failure120MSPGCL

Chandrapur Unit 7 29/09/2020 01.58 Continued.
Tripped On Generator
Protection.

500MSPGCL

JSW (J) U2 01/11/2020 04.44 Continued. No Schedule300IPP

Nasik Unit 3 03/12/2020 06.45 Continued.
Economizer Tube Leakage.
(Zero Schedule from
18:45hrs of 05.12.2020)

210MSPGCL

SWPGL U-2 03/12/2020 23.40 06/12/2020 19.24 Withdrawn135IPP

Koradi Unit 9 04/12/2020 02.07 Continued. Boiler Tube Leakage660MSPGCL

Koradi Unit 7 06/12/2020 12.54 Continued. Boiler Tube Leakage210MSPGCL

Parli Unit 6 06/12/2020 23.45 07/12/2020 03.44 Flame Failure250MSPGCL
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Details of Line outages/Trippings for 06/Dec/2020

State Load Despatch Center,Airoli (MSETCL)

Position as on 6.30 Hrs of 07/Dec/2020

Statement-VII

Name of Line Tripped
Date

Tripped
Time

Sync. Date Sync.
Time

Reason of OutageOutage
Type

Inter State /
Intra State

400 KV LINE Outages/Trippings

POKarad  Solapur (PG) 03/05/2017 11:49 Continued.
Line Converted As 220 Kv
Solapur (PG)- Jeur From LOC
403

InterState

POPadgha Tarapur I 05/12/2020 08.19 06/12/2020 20.53
Urgent terminal equipment
maintenance at TAPS.

InterState

HTDhule Sar'Sarovar II 05/12/2020 17.17 06/12/2020 08.55 Over VoltageInterState

HTDhule Sar'Sarovar I 06/12/2020 18.05 Continued. Over VoltageInterState

EOChandrapur  Bhadravati II 07/12/2020 06.36 Continued. DC and Air leakageInterState

HTKarad - Jaigad - II 16/09/2020 23.34 Continued.
Over Voltage (Tower Collapsed
Loc No.150 at 18.59Hrs
DT.27/09/2020).

IntraState

TJaigad-Karad Ckt-I 27/09/2020 18.59 Continued.
Distance Protection(Tower
Collapsed Loc No.150 at
18.59Hrs DT.27/09/2020).

IntraState

HTKhadka-Aurangabad (Waluj) 05/12/2020 18.57 06/12/2020 08.47 Over VoltageIntraState

HTDhule - Bableshwar - II 05/12/2020 19.44 06/12/2020 08.48 Over VoltageIntraState

POPadghe - Kalwa- I 06/12/2020 06.32 06/12/2020 11.29 CVT TestingIntraState

HTKhadka-Aurangabad (Waluj) 06/12/2020 18.56 Continued. Over VoltageIntraState

400 KV ICT Outages/Trippings

T
400/220/33 Kv 315 Mva  ICT 1
@Padghe

15/11/2018 10.07 Continued.
Differential Protection,Declared
Faulty.

IntraState

PO
400/220kv 315 MVA ICT I @
KOLHAPUR-III (TALANDGE)

10/09/2020 09.58 Continued.
Replacement of Existing 315 MVA
ICT by 3*167 MVA ICT.

IntraState

PO
400/220/33 Kv 315 Mva Ict 2
@Dhule

23/09/2020 09.12 Continued.
Augmentation work of 400/220
315MVA ICT-II to 501MVA

IntraState

220 KV LINE Outages/Trippings

POMudshingi Chikodi 24/09/2019 17.12 Continued.
No Schedule(Charge from
Mudshingi end only)

InterState

POTalandage - Chikodi 01/10/2019 17.10 Continued.
No Schedule(Close at Chikodi
end only)

InterState

POParli 3 (Old Gcr)-Girwali Ckt-3 20/08/2020 13.05 Continued.
Erection of Tower Due to Railway
Crossing

IntraState

POParli 3(Old Gcr)- Girwali Ckt 4 20/08/2020 13.06 Continued.
Erection of Tower Due to Railway
Crossing

IntraState

POTrombay - Mulund 29/11/2020 06.57 Continued. Stringing of HTLS conductorIntraState

HTOSMANABAD BARSHI 02/12/2020 22.43 06/12/2020 00.12 Breaker lockout At Barshi end.IntraState

POTrombay-Chembur Line 2 05/12/2020 09.04 06/12/2020 13.28

For reinstallation of bus-1 side
disconnector switch of bay-6 i.e
689A after bay-6 bus side CT
replacement work.

IntraState

POKalwa Salsette III 06/12/2020 13.44 06/12/2020 16.35
Removal of Bird Nest and tree
trimming

IntraState

EOTrombay - Kalwa 06/12/2020 22.06 06/12/2020 23.17 Container passingIntraState

220 KV ICT Outages/Trippings

PO
220/33kV 125 MVA Transformer 3
@Chembur R/S

05/12/2020 08.32 06/12/2020 13.47

For reinstallation of bus-1 side
disconnector switch of bay-6 i.e
689A after bay-6 bus side CT
replacement work.

IntraState

PO220/132kv 100mva Ict 1 @Peth 05/12/2020 09.04 Continued. OLTC overhauling work.IntraState

HT : Hand Tripping, MT : Multiple Tripping, T : Tripping, PO : Planned Outage, EO : Emergency Outage, OO : Opportunity Outage

5 of 5


